SCHEDULE |
CITY OF SAN DIEGO

SUMMARY BY INVESTMENT CATEGORY
POOLED INVESTMENTS
January 31, 2009

COST OF % OF MARKET VALUE
CATEGORY INVEST HELD TOTAL INVESTMENTS
INTEREST EARNING INACTIVE
CASH DEPOQOSITS:
LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND $24,551,184,44 1.2% $24.551,184.44
TOTAL INACTIVE DEPOSITS: $24,551,184.44 1.2% $24,551,184.44 WEIGHTED AVG DAYS TO MATURITY: 426
SECURITIES: AVERAGE YIELD THIS PERIOD: 5.48%
NEGOTIABLE CERT OF DEPOSIT $0.00 0.0% $0.00
NON-NEGOTIABLE CERT OF DEPOSIT 5,000,000.00 0.2% 5.,000,000.00 AVERAGE YIELD LAST PERIOD: 4.97%
U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES 943,594,266.78 44.8% 954,718,863.49
U.S. AGENCIES B03,090,537.28 38.1% 813,304,097.19 END OF PERIOD YIELD: 1.88%
REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 96,800,000.00 4.6% 96,800,000.00
COMMERCIAL PAPER 138,752,541.66 8.6% 139,187,236.12
CORPORATE NOTES 93,977.052.09 45% 94.,493,029.84
TOTAL SECURITIES: $2,082,214,397.81 98.8% $2,103,503,226.64
TOTAL DEPOSITS & SECURITIES: $2,106,765,582.25 100.0% $2,128,054,411.0B

REVERSE REPUR. AGREEMENTS

NET INVESTMENTS:

0.00

$2,106,765,582.25

0.00

$2,128,054,411.08

THESE INVESTMENTS ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY'S INVESTMENT POLICY, AND ARE SUFFICIENTLY LIQUIO TO MEET THE CITY'S EXPENDITURE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE NEXT SIX MONTHS
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SCHEDULE 1]
CITY OF SAN DIEGO
INVESTMENT STATUS SUMMARY
BY FUND TYPE
January 31, 2008

COST OF % OF MARKET VALUE

CATEGORY INVEST HELD TOTAL SECURITIES HELD

POOLED INVESTMENTS: $2,106,765,582.25 91.6% $2,128,054,411.08
BOND/NOTE FUNDS INVESTED BY TREASURER: $194,089,342.90 B.4% $1985,122,765.11
BALBOA 1996 SERIES A 0.00 0.0% 0.00

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY 2002B 230,457 .47 0.0% 231,000.00

PFFA WATER 2008A NOTE- CONSTRUCTION 81,821,579.85 3.6% 82,112,270.49

PFFA WATER 2008A NOTE- COST OF ISSUANCE 0.00 0.0% 0.00
SEWER NOTE COST OF ISSUANCE 2007 .00 0.0% 0.00
SEWER NOTE CONSTRUCTION FUND 2007 9,873,863.23 G.4% $,874,879.68

TAX REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE 0.00 C.0% 0.00
WATER 2007 NOTE 0.00 0.0% 0.00
OTHER CITY AGENCY BOND PROCEEDS 102,163,442.35 4.4% 102,804,614.83

TOTAL INVESTED FUNDS: $2,300,854,925.15 100.0% $2,323,177,176.19
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City of San Diego -- Pooled Investment Fund as of January 31, 2009

Security Typs Issuer vt Mo, Sec. Deacriplon Coupon  Maburdty CuUsIp Par Book Market Valuae Price Source
LIS Treasury Bl US Treasury T2254 T5-98 501-087-407 1788 VA0S S2735087 $25,000,000.00 $24,650,288 89 $24,588,955.59 SUNGD
US Treasury Bill US Treasury 72384 TB-99.459-055-43 D761  7430/2009 8912795095 £30,000,000,00 $29,840,624.17 $29,953,385.42 SUNGD
LS Tressury Bill US Treasury 72185 TH-97.875-528-43 2 103 aRYE0E 12795528 $25,500,000 00 $24,953 268.12 $25,452 417,37 SUNGD
US Tressury Note US Treasury 71270 TN-10G 132.HD5-83 4 Ra2009 8126829405 $20,000,000.00 $20,025562.50 320,462 500.00 SUNGD
US Tremsury Bill US Traasury 72338 TH-98.773-544-07 1.251 10222009 912795544 $30,000,000.00 £29,631,997.50 529,808 50%5.11 SUNGD
U8 Troasury Nale U8 Traasury 72434 TN-103 835-FX3-79 4825 1VS2008 912828FX3 $25,000,000.00 $26.038,835.80 325,804 687.50 SUNGO
LIS Treasury Note \J$ Trensury 717B% TN-89.095HUT-42 1.75 33172010 D12828HUT $30,000,000.00 $20,098,532 4 $30,393,750.00 SUNGD
LIS Treasury Nole US Treasury 72359 TN-101.445-HUT-T9 175 W32010 M12BEHUT $50,000,000.00 B50,871,694,71 $50,556,250.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Nole LS Treasury 71899 TN-89.843-MX1-07 2.425  APBORZO10 912828MX1 £25,000,000.00 £24.960,831.75 $25.4084 375.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Note U8 Treasury 71807 TN-89.5G0-HX 107 2125 AB02010 $12028HX0 $50,000,000.00 $49.750,000.00 $50,960,750.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Nole U8 Treasury T2382 TN-102108-HX 179 2125  A302010 912828HX1 $10.000,000.00 $10,223,264.85 $10,193,750.00 SUNGOD
US Treasury Nole U8 Traaaury TAG80 TH-100.015-JA8-74 2525 H312010 912828008 £30,000,000.00 30,004,687 .50 30,798,875.00 SUNGD
U Treasury Nois US Treasury 72437 TH-102 902-1A%-43 2615 5312010 $12628A9 $30,000,000.00 $30.694,501.21 £30,786,875.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Nots US Treasury TS5 TH-100.445-JC5-78 2875 G000 BIIBIBICS §30,004,000, D0 $30,133,583.75 330.848,875.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Note US Treasury 72078 TN-{00.835.J0C507 2,875 &3002D10 BI28I8.CE $20,000,000.00 $20,175,000,00 $20,531,250.00 SUNGOD
US Treasury Note US Treazugy 72400 TH-103.117-JC5-28 2873 SOAWING §12828405 $40,000,000.00 $41,245,875.00 341,282 5000 SUNGD
US Treasury Nele U5 Treasury 72168 TN-88.H77-L10O7 7,313 AG172010 12828440 325 000,000.00 $24,897.718.89 $25 654,062 50 SUNGD
U5 Treassury Note US Treasury 72438 TN-102.0688-140-78 2315 83172010 012828440 330,000,000.80 £31,070,290.82 $34,796,875.00 SUNGD
US Treesury Kole US Tressury 72283 TN-100.511-JL5-D5 2 S3072010 9128284L5 £10,000,000.00 $10,051,721.03 $12.208.375.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Nate US Trensury 72308 TN-100 476-45.08 2 8O0 9128234LE $28.000.030.00 523, 141,118.85 $25.523,43T7.50 SUNGD
US Treasury Note US Trossury 72338 TN-98.821-JP6.78 15 10/31/2010 §128280P6 £55,000,000 00 354,963,068.27 $55,635,6817 .50 S5UNGD
US Treasury Nola US Tressury T2498 TN-100.3567-J50-38 1.25 117302010 912028450 $15,000,000.00 $15,0555583.23 $15,107 812.50 SUNGD
UE Trsasury Nota US Treesury 72496 TN-1D.242-0V3-05 0875 (22010 B12B26NY 5110,000,800.00 $110271,723.92 $109.931,250.00 SUNGD
LS Treasury Mot US Treasury TUB00 TH-99 DIC-ESS-05 425 111552011 91262BESS 85,000,000.00 $4,954,492 18 $5.339,062 50 SUNGD
US Traesury Note US Treasury 71182 TN-100351.E85.05 4.25 11572011 912020E55 $50,000 000.00 $50,175,781 .25 $53,300,625.00 SUNGD
LIS Treasury Note U5 Treasury 72118 TH-105 B43-FNS.79 4.875 773172041 S11BIBFNS $30.000,000.00 $31,753,125.00 837, 785,625.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Note US Treasury 72174 TN-105.351.FUS-38 45 90072011 S128268FUS $20,606,000.00 £2107031250  §21,687.500.00 SLNGD
US Treasury Nola U5 Treasury 72402 TH-101,184-JUS.38 1.75 1141572011 812828JU5 $15,000.000,00 %15,186,211.58 £15,187,500.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Note U8 Treasury 73421 TN-101.851-JUS-Q7 1.75 144152011 912828JU5 $10,600,000.00 £10,194,341.33 $10,125,000.00 SUNGD
US Treasury Note Li§ Treasucy 72497 TN-10D.484-KAT.05 1125 1211572011 91282BKAT $65,000,000.00 $65,351,004 46 $54.,675,000.00 SUNGD
Treasury Total 44.79%  $93§.500,000.08 $543,554,266.78 $954,713,863.48
US Agency Federal Home Loan Bank 72532 FHLB-DN-38.592-BM5-79 012 202009 313385BNS 525 D00,000.00 $24.998,083,33 $25.000,000.00 SUNGD
US Agency Fadarn! Home Lean Senk 72554 FRLB-DN-33 884.CCB-28 018 2008 313385CC8 $25.000,000.00 574,996,047.87 $25,000,000.00 SUNGD
LIS Agency Fetornl National Morigaps Associalion 72181 FNMA-DN.98,575-CKT-07 ZH Q272008 1A5B8CKT $37.329.000 Q9 536,787,150.303 $37,329,000.00 SUNGD
U8 agency Fedaral Natienal Mortgage Agsocialion 72182 FNMAADN-98,428-DG5-07 .79 NIWOT 313585068 $3,000,000 00 $2.052,802.50 $2,999,062.50 SUNGD
US Agency Fodemi Moma Loan Bank 71801 FHLB-DN.GB.025-0PS-07 47 N2772008 HASHOPS $25,000,0600.00 $24 500,488 18 $24,992,187 50 SUNGD
S Agency Faderst Home Loan Bank 72235 FHLB-DN-38 569.DWI.0TF AT 4008 3133850W3 $25,000,000.00 $24872.472.47 $24,992,187.50 SUNGO
US Apency Fedarat Homa Loan Bank 72181 FHLB-DN-38,329-D26-38 281 482002 13285028 $27,488,000.00 £27,029,026.00 $27 480,409,858 SUNGO
U8 Apency Federal Homa Loan Morgage Corporabon 72250 FMC-DN-88 944-EL1.38 2 411772009 313307EL1 $25,000,000.00 $24,738,111.11 $24,984 375.00 SUNGD
U5 Agerncy Fadersi National Morigage Assaostion F2219 FNM-DN-98.557-EL3-07 285 411772009 N13588ELD §25,000,000.00 524,830,305 .56 $24,384,375.00 SUNGD
US Agency Federsl Matinnal Moripags Assosiation 72250 FNM-DN-08 454-FAB-25 285 FHY2008 31358%Fa8 $25,000,000 04 $24.513,541.67 $24.975 562,50 SUNGD
S Agency Federal Home Loan Morlgage Corporation F2X33 FRE-DN-98.648-GB1-05 235 B2E2008 31a397GR 25,000,000 00 $34 B52,187.58D %24,978,562 50 SUNGD
US Agency Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 72348 FRE.DN-98.845-GB1.38 158 52672009 3133874681 $25,000,00000 $24,738,277.78 %24,976,562 50 SUNGD
US Agoncy Federal Nalonal Mongags Associalion 72549 FNM-DN-89.836-GU1-07 042 SHMI2003 313583GU1 §25,000,000.00 24,358,166 87 £24,960,937 .50 SUNGD
US Agency Federal Homs Loan Bank 72249 FHLB-89 998 RHS5-48 3 &30S 1IIXRAHS $2500000000  $2515600000  $25 35781250 SUNGD
US Agency Fedami Natoral Morigags Association 72383 FNM-DN-98.630-KK8-39 1.8 AM4720D9 313509KKE $40,000 000.00 360452 .000.00 $38,875,000.00 SUNGD
US Agancy Federal Home Loan Morigage Crorporsiion 72237 FRE-DN-37 428-1.58-48 2,85 142009 313307188 $25,000,000.00 $24,357 187,50 324,906,250.00 BUNGD
LS Agency Fodaeral Homa Loan Morigage Corporstion 52783 FHLMC-1D0-FBI-79 4,625 @2E2009 3128X4PB1 $5,000.000.00 $5.000,000.00 $5,123,437 .50 SUMGD
US Agency Fedaral Farm Credil Bank 71323 FFCB-101 216-BQ4-42 5 10/2372009 31331XHO4 20,000,000 0O $20.243. 80000 $20,600,000.00 SUNGD
US Apency Fanral Home Loan Morigage Compuvation 72461 FHLMC-OT0609-100.00-B./0-63 105 127232005 3128XEBJ0 £20,000,000.00 320,000,000.00 $20,025,000.00 SUNGD
US Agency Fodaral Home Loan Modgage Corporation 72547 FHLMC-CCO409-100.00-FY3.05 1 TR0 2N2BXEFY3 F20,000,000.00 $20,000,000,00 $19,987,500.00 SUNGD
US Agency Fedaml Homea Loan Mangage Corporstion 72243 FULMC-180 62-86G3-05 2878  &3/010 MATEABGI $25,000,000.00 $25,155,000.00 $25,462 182.50 SUNGD
US Agency Fedemi Homa Loan Merigage Corparalion 72251 FHLMC.-89.958-36G3-35 2875 AR0M010 NITEARGY $25,000,000.00 $24,585,000.00 $25.492 187.50 SUNGD
US Agency Fadere! Home Loan Sank 71838 FylB.-50.906-126-83 275 82010 313aXQuUzE $25,000,000 60 %24 BY5,500.00 $25,492 187.50 SUNGD
U5 Agency Fuadaral Nelional Modgage Assoclation 71889 FNMA-G9 979-507-42 3 7AUI00 J1I0BASLT $25,000,000.00) $24.682,250 00 $26,625,000.00 SUNGD
US Agency Feasenl Home Loan Bank 72017 FHLB-D9.BB5-N2Z.07 3% TAGROI0 I1IIARMIZ $25,00000000  $24,971250.00  $25591.750,00 SUNGD
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Socurity Typa
U5 Agency
US Agency
US Agency
US Agency
US Agency
LS Agency
Us Agency
US Agency
S Agency
US Agency
US Agency

Local Agency Invesiment Fund
Repurchase Agreement
Commercial Paper

Commerdial Paper

Commereial Paper (FDIC Insured)
Non-Negotisbla CDs

Commercial Paper (FDIC Insured)
Commercial Paper (FDIC Insured)
Commercial Paper (FDIC Insured)

Medium Tern Note
Medium Term Nols
Medium Torm Nols
Medium Term Nots
Medium Temmn Note
Medium Tarm Nete (FDIC Insured)
Madium Torm MNote (FOIC Insured)
Medium Term Nots (FOIC insured)
Medium Term Note (FDIC Insured)
Medium Termn Note (FDIC Insured)
Modium Term Note (FDIC Insured)
Medium Tenm Nete (FDIC Insured)
Medium Torm Note (FOIC Insured)
Medium Term Note (FDIC Insured)
Medium Term Moie (FDIC Insured)
Medium Term Nota [FOIC Insured)

City of San Diego -- Pooled Investment Fund as of January 31, 2009

lssuer
Fadani Natonal Morgage Asscclation
Fedaral Home Laan Bank
Fedem| Homs Loan Morigage Corporaben
Federal Homno Loan Bank
Federnl Nalionzl Mortgage Assodation
Fedsral Farm Credil Bank
Fedsral Homa Loan Bank
Fadaral Home Loan Mongags Corporalion
Federal Matlonal Marigage Aasocialion
Federal Farm Credit Bank
Federal Home Loan Merigage Corporation
.8, Agency Total

Califomia State Pool

Cvemight Repo

Toyota Molor Credit Corp.

Philip Mormis Intemational Inc.

General Eleciric Capilal Corp.
Newghborhood Natbonal Bank CDARS
Ciligroup Funding Ine.

General Electne Capiial Corp.

Ciigroup Funding Inc

Repo, BA's, CD's, CP, LAIF, Funds Total

JP Morgan Chase & Co.
Wells Fargoe Bank

American Honda Financa
Wal-Mart

WalkMart

Morgan Stanley

JP Morgan Chasa & Ca.
Bank of Amenica NA

Genernl Eleciric Capital Comp.,
PNC Funding Corp.

Morgan Slanley

JP iorgan Chase & Co.
Citigroup Inc

Ganeral Eleciric Capilal Corp,
Wells Fargo & Comparry
Amearican Express Bank FSB
Corporate MTAN's and Cther Motes Total

Grand Tots!

inval Na.

12388 FNMA-102 0BB-YNT-QT
52777 FHLB-100.374-UR2-87

72520 FHLMC-99.873-BWe-07
72540 FHLB-99 880-VRE-48

71952 FNMA-QOT040%-100.00-FMB-10

71844 FFCB-53.895-G48-48
71953 FHLB-39.936-CWB-05

72135 FHLMC.OT0709-100.00-R48-19

72527 FNMA-99.983-UU4-83
72541 FFCB-100,00-KY4-48

72552 FHLMC-OT0110-99.50-FS-10

48819 LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND
72561 REPURCHASE AGREEMENT ACT- 360

72533 CP-TOYCC-99.689-P26-24
72548 CP-PHMORR-99.585-PLO-26
72393 CP-GECCA.99.587-PQ8-23
71850 NNCD-CDARS-100.00-04
72553 CP-CFIGTD-99.509-RW1-43
72431 CP-GECCA-93,543-UK3-23
72428 CP-CFIGTD-93 439-W47-43

72120 MTN-JPM-100,226-BH2.83
24785 MTN-WFC-95.291-FQg-41

71820 MTN-HNDA-101.5268-UwW1-38

TO27H MTM-WMT-105.033-BE2-40
TO534 MTN-WMT-104,134-BE2-B3
72411 MTN-MS5-53.540-AA8-38
72428 MTN-JPM-93 875-ADE-B2
72452 MTN-BAC-100.08-AAS-05
72521 MTN-GE-99.812-AG2-05
72455 MTN-PNC-59 B20-AA1-43
V2454 MTN-M5-29.911-AF7-34
72412 MTN-JPM-99.938 AA2-83
72426 MTN.C-39.752-2A7-43
72427 MTN-GE-95.713-AD9-07
72435 MTN-WFC-58 883-AA4-38
72438 MTN-AXP-99,921-ACD-43

Sec. Dascription

Coupan
425

45

1.5
1.625

3

2.625
3375

4

2
2
2

254
0.23

1]
0.45
1.65
378
035
0.75
0.75

35
3.125
4.5
6,875
6873
29
2625
1.7
1625
1878

3125
2878

ERL]

Malurity cus\e
/1572010 I1358MYNT
81072010 3133XCUR2
177/2011 31ATEABWS
1242011 3A3XSVRE
47172011 31398APME
472172011 J131YG46
67472011 313IKRCWE
77282011 3128XTR48
14372012 31398AUU4
11772012 NINGKY4
172772012 3128XBFMS
3B.12%

211/2009
21212009
27212008 89233GP26
220/2009 T1838LPLO
272472009 36161CPQ13
372072009
473072008 17314GRW1
71772009 36161CUH3
/4/2009 17314GW47
12.63%

ANM5/2009 46625HBH2
47172008 343740FQ8
5/26/2008 02666QUW1
a110v2009 931142BE2
B/1072008 531142BE2
12/172010 175TUAAR
127172010 481247AD6
1212372010 OBOS2AAAS
1772017 363BTHAGZ
BA272011 B9IS1CAAL
B22/2011 B1TETUAFT
12172011 4BI124TAA2
1282011 17313UAAT
1292011 3596THADS
1202011 B4OT44AN4
122011 02580HACO
4.48%

Par

$808,818,000.00

$24,551,184 .44
$96,800,000.00
$43,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00
§10,000,000.00
§266,151,184.44

$4,897,000.00
$6,375,000,00
$15,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$2,000,000,00
5,000.000.00
$5,000,000,00
$5,000,000,00
$5,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$5.000,000,00
$5.000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$5,000,000 .00
$83,272,000,00

Book
$25,814,437.50
$20,074,800.00
$14,980,950.00
$19,678,000.00
$18,744,260.00
$19,937,000.00
$19,898,200.00
$25,000,000.00
$13,986 600.00
$10,000,000.00
$14,8685,000.00

$803,090,537.28

$24,551,184.44
$946.800,000.00
$44,9495,250.00
$24,991.250.00
$9,958,750.00
$5,000,000.00
$24,977,395.83
$24,885,937 50
$0,943,058.33
$266,103,726.10

$4,908,067.22
$8,314,654.67
$15,228,900.00
$10,503,300.00
52,082 ,600.00
$4,0957,000.00
$4,998,750,00
$5,000,000.00
$4.996,600.00
$4,991,000,00
$4,995,550.00
$4,996,900.00
$4,987 500,00
$4,985,550.00
$4,994,150.00
$4,996,050.00
$33,977,052.00

Market Value Price Sourcs
$26,117,187.50 SUNGD
$20,862,500.00 SUNGD
$15,000,000.00 SUNGD
$19.950,000,00 SUNGD
$15,053,437.50 SUNGD
$20.387 500,00 SUNGD
$20.843,750.00 SUNGD
$25,289,082.50 SUNGD
£15,860,750.00 SUNGD

$2,968,750.00 SUNGD
$14,840,525.00 SUNGD
$813,304,097.19

$24.551,184.44 BOOK
§95,800,000.00 BOOK
$44,995,952 50 SUNGD
$24,957.381.94 SUNGD
$8,970,383.80 SUNGD
$5,000,000,00 USERP
$24,805,0585,56 SUNGD
$24,633,416.67 SUNGD
$8,816,055.56 SUNGD
$265,538,420.58

£4,914,598,59 SUNGD
$6,343,125.00 SUNGD
$15,103,125.00 SUNGD
$10,267 500,00 USERP
$2,053,500.00 USERP
$5,120,312,50 SUNGD
$5,090,350.00 USERP
$5,011,718.75 SUNGD
$5,006,700.00 USERP
$4,978,350.00 USERP
54,986,718.75 SUNGD
$5.143,450.00 USERP
$5,099,000.00 USERP
$5,105,050.00 USERP
$5,135,750.00 USERP
$5,125,781.25 SUNGO
£94,492,029.84

100.00% $2,909,841,184. 44 52,106,765,582.25 $2,128,054,411.08
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